EIBACH SPRINGS

2020 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships Official Contingency Program

Program Name:	2020 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships Contingency Program
Program Contact Information:	David Cardey Eibach Springs 264 Mariah Circle Corona, CA 92879 (951) 256-841 <u>dcardey@eibach.com</u>
Program Summary:	 Eibach Springs is an Official Contingency Sponsor of the 2020 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships. This is an optional contingency awards program.
Program Duration:	2020 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships
Registration:	 Competitors must register each year to participate in SCCA Solo National Championship contingency programs to be eligible for awards. Competitors must be registered in the program before competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all contingency procedures. Register at <u>www.scca.com/pages/solo-contingency</u> It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals.
Requirements:	 No other competing decals <u>Decals Required:</u> YES <u># of Decals:</u> 2 <u>Location:</u> Highly visible locations on each side of the vehicle. <u>Availability:</u> Official Eibach decals are available on-site in the SCCA tech area.
Class Eligibility List:	 STS, STSL, STH, STHL, STX, STXL, STU, STUL, STR, STRL, SSC, SSCL, CAM-C, CAM-S, CAM-T
Award Information:	 Product awards are presented to 1st – 3rd place finishers in the 2020 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Championships competition only. There must be four or more competitors in class to be eligible for awards. Award certificates must be redeemed directly through Eibach Springs, not your local dealer, within one year from date of issue. See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts.
Additional Information:	 This contingency program is verified by SCCA and paid by Eibach Springs. For payout details or to ask questions contact Brandy Wiggans at <u>contingency@scca.com</u>.
PAYOUT SCHEDULE	1 st 2 nd 3 rd
All Eligible Classes	4 free Eibach Springs 3 free Eibach Springs 2 free Eibach Springs

Eibach Springs retains the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2020 season.